W ithin the Buy-back Programme it  is planned to acquire only ordinary shares of PJSC "Magnit" admitted to trading on the Moscow Exchange, the
acquisit ion of Depositary receipts w ill not be carried out.
The total amount of funds allocated for the acquisit ion of shares w ithin the term of the Buy-back Programme shall not exceed 16,500,000,000 (sixteen
billion five hundred million) rubles.
The purchase price of shares under the Buy-back Programme - not more than 4,930 rubles per PJSC "Magnit" share subject to the requirements of the
applicable law.
The Buy-back Programme shall be financed by free cash flow.
The Buy-back Programme shall take effect from the date of signing the contract w ith broker and is valid unt il the expirat ion of 6 months period from the